

## Registered Safety Supplier

This is to certify that

Draeger Safety UK, Ltd

is a

## BSIF Registered Safety Supplier

and undertakes to maintain or verify valid compliance certificates for all PPE and regulated equipment it offers and not knowingly to supply any product which is counterfeit or illegally CE marked.

1/9/2021

From

31/8/2022

Signed

Hollow Robert.

Io

On behalf of member organisation

Alan Murray—Chief Executive Officer



Telephone: 01442 248744 E Mail: <u>enquiries@bsif.co.uk</u>



## The Registered Safety Supplier Scheme



Draeger Safety UK Ltd is a proud member of the BSIF Registered Safety Supplier Scheme (RSSS). Draeger operates to the following BSIF Quality Policy for the RPE range of products:

Draeger Safety UK Ltd undertakes to supply only safety equipment and/or related services that fully comply with the standards and regulations and claims made relating to those products and/or related services. Where appropriate, Draeger Safety UK Ltd will maintain up to date technical files and associated documentation to ensure that regulatory compliance information can be supplied upon request.

Where products are sourced from external organisations which hold technical files relating to the products being offered, Draeger Safety UK Ltd will request confirmation that these files are current, complete, contain appropriate conformity assessment information and, where relevant, regulatory compliance certificates and will take all necessary steps to confirm the validity of the compliance documentation held by that external supplier in respect of the products being sourced.

Where services are provided related to safety equipment sourced from external organisations, Draeger Safety UK Ltd will maintain approval from the manufacturer that the services provided are assessed and approved by the external organisation.



